LOW VOLTAGE
CURRENT
TRANSFORMERS
2024
ISSUE
1
LOW VOLTAGE CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
1. Introduction.............................................................................................................................................. 3

13x02  25x03
(mm)  Ø 20 Ø 30 Ø 30 Ø 30 Ø 30 Ø 50 Ø 66  Ø 86,5 – –
Ordering example:
Low voltage current transformer, type BPnN20 (k,r) 200/5A;  1.5VA; 0.2s;  FS5
Note: Safety factor is determined individually. 9
3
4
7
8
.5
3.1. LOW VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS TYPE BPnN  (k,r)  20
Application:
Transformer designed for installation on fi 20 cable in any indoor
applications. With the use of appropriate current transformer the
device helps measure large currents using measuring devices that
feature lower measuring range.
Housing:
• Operating temperature: −25 °C +55 °C
• small overall
dimensions
• Insulation class: from B to F
• Housing made of materials featuring UL-94-V0 flammability rating
• Marking: laser engraver
• IP20
Installation:
  36  65
Set of accessories included in the
scope of delivery:
• Mounting feet
• Mounting adapter for DIN bus bar
Basic technical specifications:
Selection of transformer:
Secondary current 5 A; 1 A   FS5
Accuracy class Class 0.2s Class 0.2 Class 0.5s Class 0.5 Class 1
   Primary current  POWER [ VA ]
100     1.5
150   1.5 1.5 - 2.5 1.5 - 2.5
200  1.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 - 5
250  1.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 - 5
300  1.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 - 5
400 2.5 5 5 5 5
500 5 5 5 5 5
600 5 5 5 5 5
bus bar dimension
cable dimension   Ø 20
Ordering example:
Low voltage current transformer, type  BPnN30x10 (s,k,r) 200/5A;  1.5VA; 0.2;  FS5
Note: Safety factor is determined individually. 10
7
8
.5
3
4
1
1
.5
2
1
2
6
3
1
3.2. LOW VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS TYPE BPnN  (k,r)  30x10
Application:
Transformer designed for installation on bus bar or cable in any
indoor applications. With the use of appropriate current
transformer the device helps measure large currents using
measuring devices that feature lower measuring range.
Housing:
• Operating temperature: −25 °C +55 °C
• small overall
dimensions
• Insulation class: from B to F
• Housing made of materials featuring UL-94-V0 flammability rating
• Marking: laser engraver
• IP 20
  65
Installation:
Set of accessories included in the scope of
delivery:
• Mounting screws
• Nuts for mounting screws
• Mounting screw clamp
• Mounting feet
• Mounting adapter for DIN bus bar
Basic technical specifications:
Selection of transformer:
36
Secondary current 5 A; 1 A
FS5
11.5
21
26
31
Accuracy class Class 0.2s Class 0.2 Class 0.5s Class 0.5 Class 1
   Primary current  POWER [ VA ]
100     1.5
150   1.5 1.5 - 2.5 1.5 - 2.5
200  1.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 - 5
250  1.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 - 5
300  2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 - 5
400 2.5 5 5 5 5
500 5 5 5 5 5
600 5 5 5 5 5
bus bar dimension   31 x 11.5; 26 x 21; 21 x
26
cable dimension   Ø 30
Ordering example:
Low voltage current transformer, type  BPnN30x10 (s,k,r) 200/5A;  1.5VA; 0.2;  FS5
Note: Safety factor is determined individually. 11
8
7
4
2
1
1
.5
2
1
2
6
3
1
3.3. LOW VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS TYPE BPnN  (s,k,r) 30x10
Application:
Transformer designed for installation on bus bar or cable in any
indoor applications. With the use of appropriate current
transformer the device helps measure large currents using
measuring devices that feature lower measuring range.
Housing:
• Operating temperature: −25 °C +55 °C
• small overall dimensions
• Insulation class: from B to F
• Housing made of materials featuring UL-94-V0
flammability rating
• Marking: laser engraver
• IP20
  40
Installation:
80  4
Set of accessories included in the scope of
delivery:
• Mounting screws
• Nuts for mounting screws
• Mounting screw clamp
• Mounting feet
• Mounting adapter for DIN bus bar
Basic technical specifications:
Selection of transformer:
Secondary current 5 A; 1 A
FS5
11.5
21
26
31
Accuracy class Class 0.2s Class 0.2 Class 0.5s Class 0.5 Class 1
   Primary current  POWER [ VA ]
100     2.5 - 5
150    2.5 2.5
200  2.5 2.5 - 5 2.5 - 5 2.5 - 5
250  2.5 - 5 5 5 10
300  2.5 - 5 2.5 - 5 5-10 5-10
400 2.5 - 5 5 10 10 10
500 5 5 5 -
10
10 10
600 5 5 5 -
10
10 10
bus bar dimension   31 x 11.5; 26 x 21; 21 x
26
cable dimension   Ø 30
Ordering example:
Low voltage current transformer, type  BPnN40x10 (s,k,r) 200/5A;  1.5VA; 0.2;  FS5
Note: Safety factor is determined individually. 12
7
8
.5
3
4
1
1
2
1
3
0
3.4. LOW VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS TYPE BPnN  (s,k,r) 40x10
Application:
Transformer designed for installation on bus bar or cable in any indoor
applications. With the use of appropriate current transformer the
device helps measure large currents using measuring devices that
feature lower measuring range.
Housing:
• Operating temperature: −25 °C +55 °C
• small overall dimensions
• Insulation class: from B to F
• Housing made of materials featuring UL-94-V0 flammability rating
• Marking: laser engraver
• IP20
Installation:
  36  65
Set of accessories included in the scope of
delivery:
• Nuts for mounting screws
• Mounting screw clamp
• Mounting feet
• Mounting adapter for DIN bus bar
Basic technical specifications:
Selection of transformer:
16
31
41
Secondary current 5 A; 1 A   FS5
Accuracy class Class 0.2s Class 0.2 Class 0.5s Class 0.5 Class 1
   Primary current  POWER [ VA ]
100     1.5
150   1.5 1.5 - 2.5 1.5 - 2.5
200  1.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 - 5
250  1.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 - 5
300  2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 - 5
400 2.5 5 5 5 5
500 5 5 5 5 5
600 5 5 5 5 5
bus bar dimension   41 x 11; 31 x 21
cable dimension   Ø 30
Ordering example:
Low voltage current transformer, type  BPnN40x10 (s,k,r) 300/5A;  2.5VA; 0.2;  FS5
Note: Safety factor is determined individually. 13
8
7
3
4
1
1
2
1
3
0
3.5. LOW VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS TYPE BPnN  (s,k,r) 40x10
Application:
Transformer designed for installation on bus bar or cable in any
indoor applications. With the use of appropriate current transformer
the device helps measure large currents using measuring devices that
feature lower measuring range.
Housing:
• Operating temperature: −25 °C +55 °C
• small overall dimensions
• Insulation class: from B to F
• Housing made of materials featuring UL-94-V0 flammability rating
• Marking: laser engraver
• IP 20
Installation:
  40 80  4
Set of accessories included in the scope of
delivery:
• Mounting screws
• Nuts for mounting screws
• Mounting screw clamp
• Mounting feet
• Mounting adapter for DIN bus bar
  16
  31
  41
Basic technical specifications:
Selection of transformer:
Secondary current 5 A; 1 A   FS5
Accuracy class Class 0.2s Class 0.2 Class 0.5s Class 0.5 Class 1
   Primary current  POWER [ VA ]
150    2.5 2.5
200   2.5 2.5 2.5
250  1.5 2.5 2.5 2.5
300  2.5 2.5 - 5 2.5 - 5 2.5 - 5
400 2.5 - 5 2.5 - 5 5 5 5 -
10 500 5 5 10 10 10
600 5 5 5 5 10
bus bar dimension   41 x 11; 31 x 21
cable dimension   Ø 30
Ordering example:
Low voltage current transformer, type BPnN60x10 (s,k,r) 800/5A;  5VA; 0.2s;  FS5
Note: Safety factor is determined individually. 14
1
1
8
5
6
1
2
.5
3
1
5
2
.5
3.6. LOW VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS TYPE BPnN  (s,k,r) 60x10
Application:
Transformer designed for installation on bus bar or cable in any indoor
applications. With the use of appropriate current transformer the
device helps measure large currents using measuring devices that
feature lower measuring range.
Housing:
• Operating temperature: −25 °C +55 °C
• small overall dimensions
• Insulation class: from B to F
• Housing made of materials featuring UL-94-V0 flammability rating
• Marking: laser engraver
• IP20
Installation:
101
Set of accessories included in the scope of
delivery:
• Mounting screws
• Nuts for mounting screws
• Mounting screw clamp
• Mounting feet
• Mounting adapter for DIN bus bar
Basic technical specifications:
Selection of transformer:
40
Secondary current 5 A; 1 A
FS5
50.5
60.5
Accuracy class Class 0.2s Class 0.2 Class 0.5s Class 0.5 Class 1
   Primary current  POWER [ VA ]
300   2.5 5 5
400  2.5 2.5 - 5 2.5 - 5 5
500  5 5 5 5
600 2.5 2.5 - 5 2.5 - 5 2.5 - 5 2.5 - 5
700 5 5 5 5 5
750 5 5 - 10 5 -
10
5 - 10 5 -
10 800 10 10 10 10 10
1000 5 -
10
5 - 15 15 -
20
20 20
1200 15 15 - 20 20 20 20
bus bar dimension   60.5 x 12.5; 50.5 x
31
cable dimension   Ø 50
Ordering example:
Low voltage current transformer, type BPnN80x10 (sk,r) 800/5A;  1.5VA; 0.2s;  FS5
Note: Safety factor is determined individually. 15
5
6
1
2
6
5
6
1
2
.5
3
1
.5
5
1
.5
3.7. LOW VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS TYPE BPnN  (s,k,r) 80x10
Application:
Transformer designed for installation on bus bar or cable in any indoor
applications. With the use of appropriate current transformer the
device helps measure large currents using measuring devices that
feature lower measuring range.
Housing:
• Operating temperature: −25 °C +55 °C
• small overall dimensions
• Insulation class: from B to F
• Housing made of materials featuring UL-94-V0 flammability rating
• Marking: laser engraver
• IP20
110
Installation:
Set of accessories included in the scope of
delivery:
• Nuts for mounting screws
• Mounting screws
• Mounting screw clamp
• Mounting feet
• Mounting adapter for DIN bus bar
Basic technical specifications:
Selection of transformer:
40
Secondary current 5 A; 1 A
FS5
51.5
61.5
81.5
Accuracy class Class 0.2s Class 0.2 Class 0.5s Class 0.5 Class 1
   Primary current  POWER [ VA ]
400    2.5 2.5
500  2.5 2.5 2.5 - 5 2.5 - 5
600  2.5 - 7.5 5 5 -
10
5 -
10 750 5 5 -
10
5 -
10
5 -
10
5 -
10 800 5 - 10 5 -
10
5 -
10
5 -
10
5 -
10 1000 5 5 -

bus bar dimension 81.5 x 12.5; 61.5 x 31.5; 51.5 x 51.5
cable dimension  Ø 66
Ordering example:
Low voltage current transformer, type  BPnN13x02 (u,p) 75/5A;  1.5VA; 0.2;  FS5
Note: Safety factor is determined individually. 17
1
5
5
7
3
3
1
.5
5
1
.5
6
1
.5
7
1
.5
8
1
.5
3.8. LOW VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS TYPE BPnN  (s,k,r) 100x10
Application:
Transformer designed for installation on bus bar or cable in any indoor
applications. With the use of appropriate current transformer the
device helps measure large currents using measuring devices that
feature lower measuring range.
Housing:
• Operating temperature: −25 °C +55 °C
• small overall dimensions
• Insulation class: from B to F
• Housing made of materials featuring UL-94-V0 flammability rating
• Marking: laser engraver
• IP20
Installation:
 145
Set of accessories included in the scope
of delivery:
• Nuts for mounting screws
• Mounting screws
• Mounting screw clamp
• Mounting feet
• Mounting adapter for DIN bus bar
Basic technical specifications:
Selection of transformer:
40
Secondary current 5 A; 1 A
FS5
51
61
71
81
101
Accuracy class Class 0.2s Class 0.2 Class 0.5s Class 0.5 Class 1
   Primary current  POWER [ VA ]
500    2.5 2.5
600  2.5 5 5 5
750  5 5 5 5
800 5 5 10 15 20
1000 5 - 10 5 -
15
5 -
15
25 25
1200 5 - 10 5 -
15
5 -
15
5 -

bus bar dimension 101.5 x 31.5; 81 x 51.5; 71 x 61.5; 61 x 71.5; 51 x 81.5
cable dimension  Ø 86.5
Ordering example:
Low voltage current transformer, type BPnN100x30 (s,k,r) 1000/5A;  5VA; 0.2s;  FS5
Note: Safety factor is determined individually. 16
2
7
7
8
.5
3
3
2
3.9. LOW VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS TYPE BPnN  13x02 (u,p)
Application:
Transformer designed for installation on bus bar or cable with eye
tips in any indoor applications. With the use of appropriate current
transformer the device helps measure large currents using measuring
devices that feature lower measuring range.
Housing:
• Operating temperature: −25 °C +55 °C
• small overall dimensions
• Insulation class: from B to F
• Housing made of materials featuring UL-94-V0 flammability rating
• Marking: laser engraver
• IP20
 36 65
Installation:
Set of accessories included in the scope
of delivery:
• Mounting feet
• Mounting adapter for DIN bus bar A
 13
70
Basic technical specifications:
Selection of transformer:
Secondary current 5 A; 1 A   FS5
Accuracy class Class 0.2s Class 0.2 Class 0.5s Class 0.5 Class 1
   Primary current  POWER [ VA ]
50   1.5 1.5 2.5
60   1.5 1.5 2.5
75  1.5 2.5 2.5 2.5
80 1.5 2.5 2.5 - 5 2.5 - 5 2.5 - 5
100 2.5 2.5 - 5 2.5 2.5 - 5 2.5 - 5
bus bar dimension   13 x
2
cable dimension Cable matching the parameters of primary current
Ordering example:
Low voltage current transformer, type  BPnN 25x03 (u,p) 150/5A;  2.5VA; 0.2;  FS5
Note: Safety factor is determined individually. 18
50 2.5 - 5 5 5 5 5
60 2.5 - 5 5 5 5 5
75 2.5 - 5 5 5 5 5
80 2.5 - 5 5 5 5 5
100 2.5 - 5
8
5 5 5 5
150 2.5 - 5 5 5 5 5
200 2.5 - 5 5 5 5 5
250 5 5 5 5 5
bus bar dimension   25 x
03
8
7
4
2
3
1
0
2
.5
4
8
8
0
1
0
0
1
2
0
3.10.  LOW VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS TYPE BPnN  (s,k,r) 25x03 (u,p)
Application:
Transformer designed for installation on bus bar or cable with eye tips
in any indoor applications. With the use of appropriate current
transformer the device helps measure large currents using measuring
devices that feature lower measuring range.
Housing:
• Operating temperature: −25 °C +55 °C
• small overall dimensions
• Insulation class: from B to F
• Housing made of materials featuring UL-94-V0 flammability rating
• Marking: laser engraver
• IP20
Installation:
Set of accessories included in
the scope of delivery:
• Mounting feet
• Mounting adapter for DIN bus bar
87
Basic technical specifications:
Selection of transformer:
8
25
Secondary current 5 A; 1 A   FS5
Accuracy class Class 0.2s Class 0.2 Class 0.5s Class 0.5 Class 1
   Primary current  POWER [ VA ]
cable dimension Cable matching the parameters of primary current
3.10.  LOW VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS - BPSN 200/3 EXTERNAL TRANSFORMER
Description:
• current transformer with M12 threaded outlet